

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7105/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in CRM No.  
26757/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7977 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 14/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant K.Sud, Adv.  
Mr.Atul Sani, Adv.  
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after summer  
vacation.

The amount of Rs.45,000/- deposited by the petitioner  
be kept in Fixed Deposit for a period of six months in a  
nationalized bank.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master