

>ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7105/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in CRM No.26757/
2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7977 of 2009

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date:13/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sahi,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in both the matters.
Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1784 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.7105/2009)

MANJIT KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1785 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.7977/2009)

VARINDER JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted in both the matters.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The appellants have been granted bail by this Court's order dated 9.11.2009. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, the order dated 9.11.2009 granting bail to the appellants is made absolute and accordingly, the appellants, in the event of arrest, shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond for Rs.20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting officer.

-2-

The amount deposited by the appellants in the Registry of this Court, be given to the appellants for depositing with the S.G.G. Senior Secondary School, Goindwal, Tehsil Raikot, District Ludhiana, Punjab, within four weeks.

These appeals are disposed of.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
September 13, 2010.